

## Lee Enterprises Will Webcast Presentation June 9

June 5, 2008

DAVENPORT, Iowa--(BUSINESS WIRE)--June 5, 2008--Lee Enterprises, Incorporated (NYSE: LEE), will provide an audio webcast of its presentation Monday, June 9, at the Deutsche Bank 2008 Media & Telecom Conference in New York City.

The 25-minute presentation and response to questions is scheduled for 8:10 a.m. Central Daylight Time, 9:10 a.m. Eastern. Access to the live webcast and replays will be available at www.lee.net.

Lee's representatives will be Mary Junck, chairman and chief executive officer; Carl Schmidt, vice president, chief financial officer and treasurer; Greg Schermer, vice president - interactive media; and Paul Farrell, vice president - sales and marketing.

Lee Enterprises is a premier publisher of local news, information and advertising in primarily midsize markets, with 50 daily newspapers and a joint interest in four others, rapidly growing online sites and more than 300 weekly newspapers and specialty publications in 23 states. Lee's newspapers have circulation of 1.6 million daily and 1.9 million Sunday, reaching more than four million readers daily. Lee's online sites attract 12 million unique visitors monthly, and Lee's weekly publications have distribution of more than 4.5 million households. Lee's other newspaper markets include St. Louis, Mo.; Lincoln, Neb.; Madison, Wis.; Davenport, Iowa; Billings, Mont.; Bloomington, Ill.; and Tucson, Ariz.. For more information about Lee, please visit www.lee.net.

CONTACT: Lee Enterprises Dan Hayes, 563-383-2100 dan.hayes@lee.net

SOURCE: Lee Enterprises